HARYANA GOVERNMENT HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

ORDER

The Governor of Haryana was pleased to assign the current duty charge to Smt. Vedwanti, Associate Professor in English, Govt. College for Women, Sector-14, Gurugram and posted her at Govt. College, Bawani Khera (Bhiwani) vide order No. KW 19/141-2016 Admn. (1) dated 18.10.2018. Now she is hereby adjusted Govt. College for Women, Kulana (Jhajjar) against vacancy with immediate effect.

JYOTI ARORA

Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana

Higher Education Department

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA PANCHKULA

Dated, Panchkula the 14.11.2018 Endst. No. KW 19/141-2016 Admn.(1) A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary

action: -1. Accountant General (A&E) Haryana Chandigarh.

2. Concerned Treasury officer.

- 3. PS/ACSHE, PS/DHE, Sr. Scale Steno to Addl. Dir. Admn.
- 4. Govt. Colleges concerned.
- 5. Concerned Officers.

Dated: 13.11.2018

Place: Chandigarh

- 6. Nodal officer, MIS Portal (Local).
- 7. Supdt. Accounts Br. (Local) for HRMS.
- 8. Supdt. College-I/ College-V (Local).

9. Spare copy of Ad/II (Local).

10.IT cell for uploading a copy on web portal.

Superintendent Administration for Director Higher Education Haryana Panchkula